
HAWES 
AUCTION MART 

 
HAWES – NORTH YORKSHIRE – DL8 3NP 

 
ANNUAL 

SPECIAL SALES 
During the year 2024 

 
Weekly Sales of All classes of Stock 

held every Tuesday  
Store Market – 6 day Rule applies to all Sales, 

Prime Lambs at 10.00am 
Store Sheep 11:00am 

  Fortnightly Sales of Calves 10.30am 
 

Monthly Sales of Store Cattle, Beef Breeding Cattle 
& Cull Cows 

 
Sales; Valuations; Management & Other Professional  

Services for Rural Land & Property undertaken. 
 

Chartered Surveyor  
James Alderson BSc (Hons) MRICS  Tel: 07974 052262 

 
Auctioneers 

  R.J Lund               Tel: 015396 20895 
        Tel: 07974 126397 
                     Kenton Foster                                       Tel: 07711 469280 
     

Secretary  
Rachel A Bland 

 
Tel: 01969 667207    

E-mail: office@hawesmart.co.uk    
Web site: www.hawesmart.co.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
Tuesday 6th February  

Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 13th February  
          Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 20th February    
          Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 27th February     
 Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
 
Tuesday 5th March  
 Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes  
Saturday 9th March  
 Spring Show & Sale of Store Cattle, Beef Breeding Cattle, 
 Cull Cows. Catalogue closes Tuesday 27th February 
Tuesday 12th March      
 Sale of Swaledale Gimmer Hoggs. Sale of In Lamb Ewes 
           Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 19th March  
 Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 26th March      
          Prime & Store Sheep  
 
Tuesday 2nd April  
           Prime & Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 9th April  
  Prime & Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 16th April  
 Opening Sale of Ewes with Lambs. 
           Prime & Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 23rd April  
 Ewes with Lambs. Prime & Store Sheep. Spring Lambs 
Tuesday 30th April 
          Spring Show & Sale of Calves for the Bill Thompson Trophy 
          Ewes with Lambs. Prime & Store Sheep. Spring Lambs.  
          Sale of Gimmer Hoggs (All Breeds). 
 
Tuesday 7th May  
 Prize Show & Sale of Ewes with Lambs. Prime & Store  

Sheep. Spring Lambs. 
Tuesday 14th May 

 Ewes with Lambs. Store Sheep. Spring Lambs 
 
 



Saturday 18th May 
         Show & Sale of Store Cattle, Beef Breeding Cattle, Beef Breeding  
         Bulls, Cull Cows. Catalogue Closes Tuesday 7th May   
Tuesday 21st May    
          Sale of Tractors, Implements, Tools etc. 
          Spring Lambs. Ewes with Lambs. Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 28th May   
 Spring Lambs. Ewes with Lambs. Store Sheep. 

 
Tuesday 4th June 
 Prime Lambs. Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 11th June  
          Show & Sale of Spring Lambs. Classes for pens of 2   

Prime Lambs. Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 18th June      
 Prime Lambs. Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 25th June  
 Prime Lambs. Store Sheep.   
 
Tuesday 2nd July  
 Prime Lambs. Store Sheep. 
Tuesday 9th July  
          Calf Show & Sale. Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 16th July  
 Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Friday 19th July 
          Opening Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
           Catalogue Closes Tuesday 9th July. 
Tuesday 23rd July   
 Prime Lamb Show & Sale. Classes for Pens of 2. 
          Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 30th July 
          Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
 
Friday 2nd August 
           Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs. 
           Catalogue Closes Tuesday 23rd July. 
Tuesday 6th August  
           Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 13th August   
            Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Friday 16th August 
 Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs. 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 6th August 



Tuesday 20th August  
               Evening Show & Sale of 1,000 Mule & Cont Gimmer Shearlings & Ewes. 
          Catalogue closes Tuesday 13th August. Sale of Crossing Rams. 

Entries to Time of Sale. Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes.  
Tuesday 27th August 
           Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Friday 30th August  
 Catalogued Show & Sale of Store Lambs 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 20th August 
 
Tuesday 3rd September  

 Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes  
Tuesday 10th September 
         Show & Sale of Calves. Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes 
Friday 13th September 
 Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs. 
          Catalogue closes Tuesday 3rd September 
Monday & Tuesday 16th & 17th September    
          Annual Two-Day Show & Sale of 30,000 Mule Gimmer  
 Lambs on behalf of the North of England Mule Sheep Association. 
 Prizes for Pens of 10. Judging 8.00am. Sale 9.00am each day. 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 27th August  
Tuesday 24th September      
  Sale of 3,000 Crossed Swaledale Ewes at 12 noon 
 Show & Sale of 300 BFL, Suffolk, Texel, Beltex & North Country 

Cheviot Rams & Ram Lambs. Rams to be Sold in Main Ring at 3pm. 
Catalogue closes for Ewes & Rams on Tuesday 17th September. Prime 
Lambs. Cast Ewes.  

Friday 27th September 
 Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 17th September 
Monday 30th September    

12,000 Mule, Masham, Cheviot Mule & Cont X Gimmer Lambs & 
Shearlings. Prizes for Pens of 10. Judging 8.00am. Sale 9.00am. Catalogue 
closes Tuesday 17th September. 
 

Tuesday 1st October  

 Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Thursday 3rd October      

Prize Show & Sale of 1,000 Registered Bluefaced Leicester Rams, Ram 
Lambs & Females for the Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association. 
Judging 7.15am. Sale 9.00am. 
 
 



Monday 7th October  
Sale of 5,000 Registered and Unregistered Uncrossed Swaledale Ewes & 
Gimmer Shearlings. Prizes for Pens of 10 Judging 8.30am. Sale 10.00am. 
Catalogue closes Tuesday 24th September  

Tuesday 8th October  
Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 

Friday 11th October 
           Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
           Catalogue closes Tuesday 1st October 
Saturday 12th October   

Sale of 6,000 Swaledale Gimmer Lambs & Gimmer Shearlings. Prizes for 
Pens of 10. Judging 8.30am. Sale 9.30am 
Catalogue closes Tuesday 1st October 

Monday 14th October  
Third Sale of 5,000 Mule, Masham, Cheviot Mule & Cont X Gimmer 
Lambs at 10am  
Catalogue closes Tuesday 1st October  

Tuesday 15th October  
 Sale of 3,500 Correct & Correct Below Swaledale 
 Ewes at 12 noon. Catalogue closes Tuesday 8th October. 
 Sale of Crossing Rams. Entries to time of Sale. 
 Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 22nd October  

 Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes 
Wednesday 23rd & Thursday 24th October 
 Annual Two-Day Prize Show & Sale of 900 Registered Swaledale 
 Shearling Rams for the Swaledale Sheep Breeders Association  
 (B District). Judging 8am. Sale at 10am. 
 Secretary Mr DR Alderson Tel: 01748 886120 
Friday 25th October 
          Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
          Catalogue closes Tuesday 15th October 
Tuesday 29th October  
 Second Sale of 1,000 Swaledale Gimmer Lambs also Fourth Sale of 1,000 

Mule, Masham, Cheviot Mule & Cont x Gimmer Lambs. Sale of Breeding 
Ewes. Catalogues close Tuesday 22nd October. Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes 

Thursday 31st October 
 Annual Sale of Registered Swaledale Rams, 2 Shear & Upwards  
 & Ram Lambs on behalf of Swaledale Sheep Breeders Assoc. followed by 
 Prize Show & Sale of 300 Registered & Unregistered Swaledale Rams 
 Judging 8.30am. Sale 10.00am. Catalogue closes Thursday 24th October 
 
Tuesday 5th November 
 Breeding Ewes. Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes.  



Friday 8th November 
          Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 29th October  
Tuesday 12th November  
 Opening Sale of Correct & Cast Rams 
           Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes 
Saturday 16th November 
 Christmas Show & Sale of Store Cattle, Beef Breeding 
 Cattle & Cull Cows. Judging 9am. Sale 10.30am 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 5th November 
Tuesday 19th November   

Correct & Cast Rams. Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes 
Friday 22nd November 
 Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 12th November 
Tuesday 26th November 
          Correct & Cast Rams. 

Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes. 
 
Tuesday 3rd December   
  Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes & Rams. 
Friday 6th December 
 Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
 Catalogue closes Tuesday 26th November 
Tuesday 10th December   
  Christmas Show & Sale of Prime Lambs. Classes for Pens  
 of 2. Judging at 9am. Christmas Show & Sale of Calves. Judging 10.00am  
 Correct & Cast Rams. Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes.   
Tuesday 17th December  
  Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes & Rams. 
Friday 20th December 
           Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs 
           Catalogue closes Tuesday 10th December 
Tuesday 24th December  
 Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes & Rams. 
Tuesday 31st December 
         Show & Sale of Prime Lambs for Young Farmers. 
         Prime Lambs. Cast Ewes & Rams. 
           
Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes.  
Saturday 11th January 
        Sale of Store Cattle, Beef Breeding & Cull Cows 
          Catalogue closes Tuesday 31st December 



Tuesday 14th January  
 Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
 
Saturday 18th January  
        Prize Show & Sale of Individual Registered Bluefaced Leicester Females for       
The Bluefaced Leicester Sheep Breeders Association. 
Judging 10.30am. Sale 12 noon also   
Prize Show & Sale of Individual Crowned Swaledale Ewes, Gimmer Shearlings 
& Gimmer Lambs for The Swaledale Sheep Breeders Association. Judging 
10.30am also 
Prize Show & Sale of Herdwick Ewes, Gimmer Shearlings & 
Gimmer Hoggs Judging 10.30am. 
Tuesday 21th January   

Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
Tuesday 28th January   
 Prime Hoggs. Cast Ewes. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                           CATALOGUE CLOSING DATES 
Friday 19th July 
        Opening Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 9th JULY    
Friday 2nd August  
        Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 23rd JULY    
Friday 16th August 
        Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 6th AUG 
Tuesday 20th August 
         Catalogued Sale of Mule Gimmer Shlgs                                 TUE 13th AUG 
Friday 30th August 
        Catalogued Show & Sale of Store Lambs TUE 20th AUG 
Friday 13th August 
            Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs                                            TUE 3rd SEP   
Monday 16th & Tuesday 17th September   
       Mule Gimmer Lambs N.E.M.S.A.                                           TUE 27th AUG   
Tuesday 24th September  
        Crossed Swaledale Ewes & Crossing Ram Sale                        TUE 17th SEP  
Friday 27th September 
        Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 17th SEP 
Monday 30th September     
       Mule Gimmer Lambs & Shearlings TUE 17th SEP  
Monday 7th October     
        Uncrossed Correct Swaledale Ewes & Gimmer Shearlings   TUES 24th SEP   



Friday 11th October 
        Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 1st OCT 
Saturday 12th October  
        Swaledale Gimmer Lambs & Gimmer Shearlings                   TUE 1st OCT 
   
Monday 14th October  
        Mule, Masham & Cont X Gimmer Lambs                                 TUE 1st OCT 
Tuesday 15th October  
        Correct & Correct Below Swaledale Ewes                                 TUE 8th OCT  
Friday 25th October 
       Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 15th OCT 
Tuesday 29th October  
        Second Horned Gimmer Lambs                                               TUE 22nd OCT  
        Mule, Masham & Cont. Gimmer Lambs 
        Breeding Ewes   
Thursday 31st October      
        Reg & Unreg Swaledale Rams                                                    THUR 24th OCT                                    
Friday 8th November 
       Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 29th OCT 
Friday 22nd November 
      Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 12th NOV 
Friday 6th December 
      Catalogued Sale of Store Lambs TUE 26th DEC 
 
                                         CHRISTMAS SHOWS 
Saturday 16th November   
           Store Cattle & Beef Breeding TUE 5th NOV  
Tuesday 10th December   
          Prime Lambs. Calves 
  
 ALL STOCK ARE SOLD UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF SALE ISSUED BY        
                   THE LIVESTOCK AUCTIONEERS MARKET COMMITTEE 


